Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Forgame Holdings Limited 雲遊控股有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 484)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors of Forgame Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Unit 6, 1/F, Trust Centre, 912 Cheung Sha Wan Road, Lai Chi Kok, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 19 February 2021.

The telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company have been changed to (852) 2194 8310 and (852) 3011 9491, respectively, with effect from the same date. The email address of the Company remains unchanged.

By Order of the Board Forgame Holdings Limited ZHANG Qiang Chairman

Hong Kong, 19 February 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors are Mr. HAN Jun, Mr. DIAO Guoxin and Mr. ZHU Liang; the non-executive director is Mr. ZHANG Qiang; the independent non-executive directors are Mr. WANG Dong, Mr. WONG Chi Kin, Mr. CUI Yuzhi and Mr. LU Xiaoma.